

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Office of the Chief Engineer Eastern Zone, PWD, Thana Road Namsai -792103

No. CEAP(EZ)/Reg. Contractor Obligation /Corres//2023-24/

Dtd.

E-mail: ceez@arunachalpwd.org

/2023.

CORRIGENDUM

Reference to enlistment order No. CEAP(EZ)Cont-19/2021-22/690-95 Dtd.22/09/2021. in respect Shri Chemso Pul, (Proprietor). The name of the firm has been mentioned as M/S SONUM ENTERPRISES, which is a typographical error and maybe read as M/S SORUM ENTERPRISES. The address and other terms and conditions of the enlistment order remains unchanged.

This corrigendum is issued after due verification of documents and in response to the application of Shri Chemso Pul Dtd.23/08/2023.

The name of firm therefore stands corrected as M/S SORUM ENTERPRISES, Village - Tezu, PO/PS – Tezu, Lohit District A.P.

Sd/-(Rotom Tebin) Chief Engineer, (EZ), PWD Namsai.

No. CEAP(EZ)/Reg. Contractor Obligation /Corres//2023-24/695-700 Dtd. 29/8/2023. Copy to -

- 1. The Principal Secretary (PWD) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (CSQ) AP, Itanagar, for information.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Tezu Circle, PWD, for information.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Tezu Division, PWD, AP for information.
- 5. Website::www.arunachalpwd.org

6. By registered post to person/firm concerned.

Superintending Surveyor of Works for Chief Engineer (EZ), PWD

Namsai.

Suptdg. Surveyor of Works
Eason 7, in, PWD.
Namsai - 792103 (A.F.)